JAN.10,2001 北京韶光科技有限公司
IGBT is voltage controlled power transistor similar to power MOSFET in operation.
FSC  IGBTs  offers  the  best  power solution  in high power  &  medium frequency
applications due to  its superior  performance  to both  of  BJT &  power MOSFET.
FSC  IGBT  is  designed  by  optimized  internal structure  for low  Rds(on)  &  fast
switching  which can be realized especially by proper method of ' life time killing'.
Recently, FSC is introducing new IGBT of SDB process in Market.
SDB is FSC's own unique process and new design concept mainly for 1200V IGBT,

I2-PAK
TO-3F
Ordering InformationOrdering Information
S   G   P  10   N   60  R   UF
D
Voltage Rating(X 10)
Current Rating
Device Type
G: IGBTSemiconductor
S : Semiconductor
F : Fairchild
■ Discrete
Package Type
P: TO-220      R: D-PAK
S: TO-220F U: I-PAK
H: TO-3P W: D2-PAK
F: TO-3PF I  : I2-PAK
L: TO-264
N : N-Channel
Built-in FRD
R : Short Circuit Rated
UF : Ultra Fast S/W
Ordering InformationOrdering Information
FM  ㅁ 6  G  30  US  60
Voltage Rating(X 10)
Current Rating
G: IGBT
Circuit Type
1 : Single
2 : Half Bridge
6 : 3Phase Bridge
7 : ComplexFairchild Module
■ Module
Die characteristics
US : Ultra Fast & SC Rated
Module Type
Blank : Standard Type
E : Econo Type
C : Complex Type
Vce(sat) [V] typ.
4.5
5.6
DEVICE
FGL60N170D
1MBH60-170
BVces [V]
1745
1950
Ic [A]
60
60
tf [ns] typ.
115
135
FC vs. FUJI BenchmarkingFC vs. FUJI Benchmarking
Remark
Built in FRD
Without FRD
FGL60N170D 1MBH60-170
200ns
20A/Div
G
10V/Div
200V/Div
G
200ns
20A/Div
G
10V/Div
200V/Div
G
※. Test Conditions (Ta = 25℃)
- BVces : Ic = 1mA, Vge = 0V
- Vce(sat) : Ic = 10A, Vge = 15V@A, Ic = 60A, Vge = 15V@B
- VF : IF = 15A
- Trr : IF = 15A, VR = 200V, di/dt = -200A/uS
- S/W      : Vcc = 600V, Ic = 60A, Rg = 51Ω, R- Load
FSC 900V IGBT  BenchmarkingFSC 900V IGBT  Benchmarking
BVces
[V]